
Chicago’s Urban WoodChicago’s Urban Wood 
Utilization ProgramUtilization Program 

City of ChicagoCity of Chicago 
Department of Streets and SanitationDepartment of Streets and Sanitation 
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Mayor Rahm EmanuelMayor Rahm Emanuel 



City of ChicagoCity of Chicago
 

Population:Population: 2,695,5982,695,598 
Land area:Land area: 228.5 square miles228.5 square miles 
Park land area:Park land area: 7,328.38 acres7,328.38 acres 
Street rightStreet right--ofof--way:way: 3,780 linear miles3,780 linear miles 
Parkway trees:Parkway trees: Over 547,000 treesOver 547,000 trees 



Forestry OperationsForestry Operations
 
Tree TrimmingTree Trimming 

-- Trim for street/building clearanceTrim for street/building clearance 
and to improve visibility.and to improve visibility. 

-- ApproximatelyApproximately 25,00025,000 trees pertrees per 
year.year. 

Tree RemovalTree Removal 

-- Dead, diseased, hazardous trees orDead, diseased, hazardous trees or 
for construction.for construction. 

-- AverageAverage 7,0007,000 removals per yearremovals per year 

Debris PickDebris Pick--upup 

-- Resident generated yard debris.Resident generated yard debris.
 

-- AverageAverage 10,00010,000 pickpick--ups per yearups per year
 



Forestry OperationsForestry Operations
 

Storm Damage and TreeStorm Damage and Tree 
EmergenciesEmergencies 

-- Respond citywide to clear streets,Respond citywide to clear streets, 
houses, sidewalks, and cars.houses, sidewalks, and cars. 

-- OverOver 18,00018,000 emergency calls each year.emergency calls each year. 



Debris generatedDebris generated 

-- BrushBrush 

-- Mixed loadsMixed loads 

-- CrotchesCrotches 

-- Decayed woodDecayed wood 

-- Imbedded materialImbedded material 

Forestry OperationsForestry Operations 



Wood Disposal HistoryWood Disposal History
 

Move from disposal to utilizationMove from disposal to utilization
 

-- LandfillLandfill 
-- Open BurningOpen Burning 
-- Log SalvageLog Salvage 
-- ChipHarvesterChipHarvester 
-- Air driven incineratorAir driven incinerator 
-- Tub GrinderTub Grinder 



Landfill and Open BurningLandfill and Open Burning 

Wood Disposal HistoryWood Disposal History 



Log SalvageLog Salvage 

Wood Disposal HistoryWood Disposal History 



Chip HarvesterChip Harvester 

Wood Disposal HistoryWood Disposal History 



PacthermPactherm BurnerBurner 

Wood Disposal HistoryWood Disposal History 



Tub GrinderTub Grinder 

Wood Disposal HistoryWood Disposal History 



WoodWood DebrisDebris
 

Wood Fiber Generated in 1977Wood Fiber Generated in 1977
 

-- ChipsChips 10,000 tons10,000 tons 
-- LogsLogs 30,000 tons30,000 tons 
-- TotalTotal 40,000 tons40,000 tons 
-- UtilizedUtilized 7.5%*7.5%* 
** MorbarkMorbark Chips and logsChips and logs
 



WoodWood DebrisDebris
 

Wood Fiber Generated in 1991Wood Fiber Generated in 1991
 

-- ChipsChips 5,800 tons5,800 tons 
-- LogsLogs 11,810 tons11,810 tons 
-- TotalTotal 17,610 tons17,610 tons 
-- UtilizedUtilized 33%*33%* 

** MorbarkMorbark chips, chipper chips, and logschips, chipper chips, and logs
 



WoodWood DebrisDebris
 

Wood Fiber Generated in 2006Wood Fiber Generated in 2006
 

-- ChipsChips 32,000 tons32,000 tons 
-- LogsLogs 904 tons904 tons 
-- TotalTotal 32,904 tons32,904 tons 
-- UtilizedUtilized 100%*100%* 

** MorbarkMorbark Chips, Tub Chips, LogsChips, Tub Chips, Logs
 



WoodWood DebrisDebris
 

Wood Fiber Generated in 2012Wood Fiber Generated in 2012
 

-- ChipsChips 22,00022,000 --24,000 tons annually24,000 tons annually 
-- LogsLogs 3,000 tons3,000 tons 
-- TotalTotal 25,00025,000 –– 27,000 tons27,000 tons 
-- UtilizedUtilized 100%*100%* 

* Tub Chips, Logs* Tub Chips, Logs
 



    

    

  

WoodWood DebrisDebris
 

100% of Wood Chips Utilized100% of Wood Chips Utilized 

2%2% Chipped for Citizen useChipped for Citizen use 
-- Homeowners, Community Groups/GardensHomeowners, Community Groups/Gardens 

5%5% Used for municipal purposesUsed for municipal purposes 
-- Chicago Park District, Schools, Vacant Lots, Tree PitsChicago Park District, Schools, Vacant Lots, Tree Pits 

93%93% Sold to salvage vendorsSold to salvage vendors 



Clam loader and Semi trucks load debris and bringClam loader and Semi trucks load debris and bring 
to the recycling site.to the recycling site. 

Processing OperationProcessing Operation 



Mixed debris sorted by high lift.Mixed debris sorted by high lift. 

Processing OperationProcessing Operation 



Logs stacked by Clam loader for vendor pickLogs stacked by Clam loader for vendor pick--up.up. 

Processing OperationProcessing Operation 



Brush and small logs ground in the tub grinder.Brush and small logs ground in the tub grinder. 
Processing OperationProcessing Operation 



High lift keeps tub grinder fed and clears mulch.High lift keeps tub grinder fed and clears mulch. 

Processing OperationProcessing Operation 



Loose rock and debris are sorted and disposed.Loose rock and debris are sorted and disposed. 

Processing OperationProcessing Operation 



Procurement Salvage contractProcurement Salvage contract 



Online AuctionOnline Auction 



Common Local Urban Wood UsesCommon Local Urban Wood Uses
 

ChipsChips 
-- Roofing felt (historically), fuel pellets, mulch,Roofing felt (historically), fuel pellets, mulch, 

chip brokerchip broker 

LogsLogs 
-- Blocking, landscape ties, custom lumber,Blocking, landscape ties, custom lumber, 

bowls, pallets, firewood, other fuel woodbowls, pallets, firewood, other fuel wood 



-- CostCost 

-- Lack of Will PowerLack of Will Power 

-- Lack of Recycling SitesLack of Recycling Sites 

-- EquipmentEquipment 

-- ContaminationContamination 

-- Variable Supply of WoodVariable Supply of Wood 

Barriers to Wood UtilizationBarriers to Wood Utilization 



-- Tree Removal PracticesTree Removal Practices 

-- Local MarketLocal Market 

-- Lack of Recycling SitesLack of Recycling Sites 

-- ContaminationContamination 

-- Variable Supply of WoodVariable Supply of Wood 

NonNon--Barriers to Wood UtilizationBarriers to Wood Utilization 



Future Wood DisposalFuture Wood Disposal 

BandsawBandsaw MillMill 




